CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

160-99

•	STATE OF MISSOURI		April Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
	County of Boone	F ea.	April Session of the February Aujourned	
	In the County Commissio	n of said county, on the	day of	19 ⁹⁹
	the following, among othe	r proceedings, were had,	viz:	

Order 160-99 was inadvertently skipped in the order numbering system.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTIFIE	ED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)	161-99 R
A STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	pril Session of the February Adjou	rned Term. 19
County of Boone J In the County Commission of said county, on the	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the revised budgets for the HUD Certificate and Voucher Program.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Inda.

Linda Vogt 0 District II Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIF	IED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)	162-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	April Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone J In the County Commission of said county, on the	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the acceptance of the Drug Court Enhancement Initiative Grant on behalf of the 13th Judicial Circuit Court in the amount of \$103,049.00 for a period of January 1, 1999 through December 31, 2000 and authorize the Boone County Auditor to mend the 1999 budget accordingly.

٢

Done this 22nd day of April, 1999.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ろ he Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District W 0

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIFIED	COPY OF ORDER	163-99
	(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)	
STATE OF MISSOURI ea.	il Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone	22 nd April	99
In the County Commission of said county, on the	22 nd April day of	19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint Robert Lerch to the Boone County Regional Sewer District for a five-year term to expire on January 31, 2004.

 \checkmark

ATTEST: eno Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District Lepommissioner

Ina 1 L

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTIF	IED COPY OF ORDER	164-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	April Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint Jean Brown to an interim term on the Boone County Senior Board to expire on March 31, 2002.

Done this 22nd day of April, 1999.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Z Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Alsen £ Karen M. Miller

District I *Commissioner* . Linda Vogt F

0 District II Commissioner

	D COPY OF ORDER	165-99
A STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	pril Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby adopt the following Resolution as stated in observance of the 1999 National Crime Victims Rights Week.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Ant Karen M. Miller

District LCommissioner

. Linda Vogt C

District II Commissioner

,	COPY OF ORDER	166-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone J In the County Commission of said county, on the	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby adopt the following Resolution as stated in honor of the National Day of Prayer to be held on May 6, 1999.

Done this 22nd day of April, 1999.

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren \geq Clerk of the county Commission

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Abs Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTIF	TIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)	167-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	April Session of the February Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone F ea. In the County Commission of said county, on the	22 nd April day of	99 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Commission to sign a Grant of Easement for Road Access and an Agreement for Temporary Construction Easement to the City of Columbia, for the purpose of constructing and managing Wetlands Treatment Unit #4. And further order that final approval (of the easements) be made pending County Counsel Review.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Karen^M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission